AMENDMENT TO H.R. 2576

Offered by M_{-} .

- Page 3, line 13, strike "and" at the end.
- Page 3, line 16, strike the period and insert "; and".
- Page 3, after line 16, insert the following:
- 1 (3) in subsection (b)(5)(C), by striking "para-
- 2 graph (1)(A) or (1)(B)" and inserting "paragraph
- (1)(A), (1)(B), or (1)(C)".
- Page 6, line 11, strike "include" and insert "consider".
- Page 9, line 4, insert "does not and" before "will not present".
- Page 9, line 17, strike "poses" and insert "presents or will present".
 - Page 12, line 5, insert "other" before "restriction".
- Page 12, line 14, insert "other" before "restrictions".
- Page 12, line 15, insert "other" before "restrictions".

Page 12, line 18, strike "mitigate" and insert "protect against".

Page 17, beginning on line 22, strike "compare the relevant risks, estimated costs, and efficiencies" and insert "consider the relevant risks, and compare the estimated costs and efficiencies,".

Page 19, line 10, strike "; and" and insert a semicolon.

Page 20, beginning on line 10, strike "submitted a request for renewal, made" and insert "reasserted the claim for protection,".

Page 20, after line 21, insert the following:

1	(C) in paragraph (2)—
2	(i) in subparagraph (A), by inserting
3	", for a reason other than the expiration of
4	such designation pursuant to paragraph
5	(1)(B)," before "proposes to release"; and
6	(ii) in subparagraph (B)(i), by strik-
7	ing "or (4)" and inserting "(4), or (6)";
8	and

Page 37, strike lines 14 through 16 and insert the following:

9 (1) in subsection (d)(2)(B)—

3	
1 (A) by striking ", provide reasonable op-	
portunity, in accordance with paragraphs (2)	
and (3) of subsection (c), for a hearing on such	
4 rule," and inserting "in accordance with para-	
5 graph (2) of subsection (c),"; and	
6 (B) by striking "; and if such a hearing is	
7 requested" through the period at the end and	
8 inserting a period; and	
Page 41, line 23, strike "; and" and insert a semi-	
colon.	
Page 42, line 6, strike "; and" and insert a semi-	
colon.	
Page 42, after line 9, insert the following:	

9 (dd) by striking the semi10 colon and inserting "; and"; and
11 (I) by striking clause (ii) and re12 designating clause (iii) as clause (ii);
13 and